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Research Objectives

The primary objective of the research was:

[ “To understand online purchasing behaviour amongst Irish consumers.”

More specific objectives included:

To measure the incidence of
encountering issues when
purchasing goods/services

online.

To ascertain the degree to
which Irish consumers
understand their rights when
purchasing online.

To measure the level of
awareness of the cooling off
period when purchasing online.
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Research Methodology

* Several questions were placed on the Coyne Research omnibus survey
which involves 1,000 online interviews with adults aged 18+ years. The
total online sample is representative of the national population in the
Republic of Ireland.

* The margin of error for the sample is +/- 3.2%.

* (Quotas were set in terms of age, gender, region and social class in order to
ensure that a nationally representative online sample was achieved.

* The fieldwork was conducted between the 9t and the 19" of August.
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Profile of Sample

Base: All adults 18+ - 1,000
Gender Age
0 %
18-24

Yo
Male
Female

25-34

35-44 20
45-54 17
55+ 29

Social
Class

Region

Have
Children

Dublin

ABC1

Rest of
Leinster

Munster
C2DE 52

39

Conn/
Ulster 18

Quotas were set to ensure the sample was nationally representative of the national population.




Key Findings - 1

e Amongst Irish adults who purchase online, the most
commonly purchased goods/services are
— clothing/footwear (65%),
— flights (65%) and
— holidays/hotels & accommodation (57%)

* The incidence of experiencing difficulties is highest when
purchasing
— clothing/footwear (52%), main difficulty being delay in receiving (32%)

— grocery products (45%), main difficulty being wrong product delivered
(24%)

— Cosmetics (40%), main difficulty being delay in receiving (32%)

— Telecommunications (39%), main difficulty being unexpected/hidden
charges (19%)

CQ CCPC



Key Findings - 2

e Just under half (49%) of Irish adults are aware that they have
different rights when purchasing from an EU-based website
compared to a non-EU one. This is higher amongst males
(57%) and those living in Dublin(56%)

e Just3in 10 (29%) can correctly identify that the cooling off
period when purchasing online lasts until 14 days after receipt
of the goods

* One third (33%) are not aware that they have the right to
return something if they change their mind when buying
online

 70% are not aware that there are different rights when buying
online from an individual versus from a business
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Online Purchasing

Purchased product/service

Base: All adults 18+ - 1,000 )
online last 12 months

Ever bought goods/services
online

%

Base: all who have ever purchased online - 935

'E& Clothing/footwear 0— 65
@ righs G o
Ef@ Holidays/hotels & accommodation [N 57
m Digital downloads [N 34
N[é Financial services _ 34
@ Telecommunication services [ 33
utilities [N 32
§] Domestic appliances & electronic goods [ 32
@ Activities and entertainment related [ 30
Vouchers _ 29
U_i Cosmetics, skincare products etc. [ 25
é Furniture and household goods - 21
w Grocery products - 20
other I 10

Amongst the online population, over 9 in 10 (93%) claim to have ever bought goods/services online. Of
those that have ever bought online, circa 2 in 3 (65%) have purchased clothing/footwear in the last year,
whilst a similar proportion have purchased flights.

No

Amongst all who have

ever purchased, 99%

have purchased in the
past 12 months




Incidence of Experiencing Difficulties
When Purchasing Online

Base: All that have purchased each product/service in the last 12 months

Any difficulty

(V)
@& Clothing/footwear /_0 52
'ﬁ Grocery products [N 45
Il Cosmetics, skincare products etc. [N 40
@Telecommunication services [ 39
éFurniture and household goods [N 33
&| Domestic appliances & electronic goods [N 36
@umities 27
Vouchers [ 25
@ Flights [N 24
@ Activities and entertainment related [ 22
o8 Holidays/hotels & accommodation [N 21

. Financial services [ 21
[ Digital downloads [N 20

Clothing/footwear are most likely to entail difficulties when purchasing online; over half (52%) of those
who had purchased in the past year claim to have experienced some sort of difficulty.




Difficulties Experienced - |

Base: All that have purchased each product/service in the last 12 months

{151 ORI ¥ % . (2

Clothing/ Financial Telecom

Flights Holidays Downloads : ) Utilities
footwear Services  Services
(Base)  (610) (606) (536) (317) (316) (308) (295)
Delay in receiving goods .@) 1 1 I 6 2 I 12 I 7

Goods arrived damaged

=
-
-
w
=

Goods didn’t arrive 3 2

T -

Unexpected/hidden charges

13 I12
|
|-
|-

Circa 1in 3 (32%) of those who had purchased clothing/footwear in the past year experienced a delay in receiving
goods. 1in 5 (19%) of those who purchased telecoms experienced unexpected or hidden charges.

Wrong product delivered 3

D
w

Change of mind/Return

D

=
N

Other difficulty I 8 4 I 4

(92
Ul

5



Difficulties Experienced - 1|

Base: All that have purchased each pro_ql_uct/service in the last 12 months

s @ nw*rs wu

Appliances  Activities  Vouchers Cosmetics Furniture Groesy Other
products
(Base) (299) (276) (272) (233) (198) (182) (90)
Delay in receiving goods I@ I 6 I 8 I 18 I 17 .ED
Goods arrived damaged I 5 1 1 I 7 I 13 I 13 I 11
Goods didn’t arrive I 4 2 3 I 7 | 2 I 7 I 13
Unexpected/hidden charges I 5 I 10 I 6 I 8 I 5 I 6 I 9
Wrong product delivered I 8 | 2 | 3 I 4 I 4 I 9
Change of mind/Return I 5 I 5 I 5 | 4 | 4 I 6 I 6
Other difficulty I 5 I 4 I 6 | 3 I 4 | 4 I 13

Delays in receiving goods were relatively common across a number of product categories, particularly clothing,
appliances and cosmetics. 1 in 4 (24%) of those who purchased groceries claimed they had had the wrong product
delivered.
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Awareness of Rights - |

Base: All adults 18+ - 1,000

“Are you aware that you have different

rights when buying from a website based Total _ 49

in the EU compared to a website based Male m
Gender

outside the EU?”

Age 3544 I +
ves [ 4554 NG

Rest of Leinster _ 43
Munster [ 51
Connacht/Ulster [N 43

Region

Amongst all who have
ever purchased online, | ..

50% are aware of ABC1

different rights. Social Class

Just half (49%) of Irish adults were aware that they had different rights depending on the website location. This was
highest amongst males (57%), aged 45-54 (53%), Dublin residents (56%) and ABC1s (54%)




Awareness of Rights - Il

Base: All adults 18+ - 1,000

Do you have the right to a refund if
your goods are not delivered?

Do you have the right to return
something if you change your mind?

Do you have the same rights when
buying from an individual as from a
business?

Do you have to pay for the cost of
returning the goods if they turn out to
be faulty?

No

%

w

15

30

51

35

28

Yes

83

67

12

Don’t Know

14%

18%

35%

21%

There is strong awareness (83%) of the right to a refund if goods are not delivered. 2 in 3 (67%) believe they have
the right to return something if they change their mind. However, there is confusion around whether the same

rights exists when buying from a business or an individual.

-
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Cooling Off Period

Base: All adults 18+ - 1,000

Perceived Length of

Cooling off Period Social

Gender % Class
% %

7 days after you pay

Base: 494 506 120 220 200 170 290 477 523
14 days after you pay
7daysafter g 1 43 14 7 9 8 9 10
you pay
7 days after you receive 8
l4daysatter 5 59 53 31 35 27 24 32 25
you pay
14 days after you receive 29 7 days affter . 9 14 9 s 10 6 6 10
you recelve

14daysafter 5 0 57 (23] 27 32 30 28
you receive

Don’t Know 26 24 25 23 23 23 28 23 27

Don’t know 25

Less than 3 in 10 (29%) correctly understand that the cooling off period is in place for 14 days after you receive

goods. Correct understanding is highest amongst the 55+ age cohort, and lowest amongst 25-34 year olds.
-
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Online Purchasing Behaviour

“When making purchases online, “How do you check where the “How do you check that the
which of the following do you do?” business you are buying from is website you are buying off is
1— based?” reputable?”
—

Base: all who check where
business is based - 602

Base: all adults - 1,000 Base: all who check reputability - 761

%
Check thatitis a - .
reputable site

Check where the
business you are
buying from is based

%

%
egr;zctlitchaﬁ Do a google search - 75
geograp on company

address on the site

Check the site
domain

Recognised - o
company/site

-

R

Identify if it is a
business or a - cc
consumer you are

buying from

Google search for
reviews, forums, | 3
etc.

Recommended by
someone you know

52

None of these I 10

3in 4 (76%) Irish adults claim to check the reputability of a website when making a purchase online; of those, 3 in 4
(75%) do so using a Google search. 3 in 5 (60%) claim to check where the business is based when purchasing online,
of whom 4in 5 (79%) check the geographical address on the site, and over 7 in 10 (72%) check the site domain

|
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